Case Number: 1801914/2020 (V)



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

ClaimantRespondentMr M BellWincanton plc

Heard at: By CVP On: 14 January 2021

**Before:** Employment Judge Davies

Ms N Downey Mr K Smith

**Appearances** 

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mrs S Ashberry (solicitor)

This hearing was conducted by CVP (V - video). The parties did not object. A face to face hearing was not held because it was not practicable and all the issues could be dealt with by CVP.

## REMEDY JUDGMENT

- 1. The respondent shall pay the claimant £2,500 compensation for injury to feelings in respect of the protected disclosure detriment upheld by the Tribunal in its judgment dated 27 November 2020.
- 2. The respondent shall also pay the claimant £231.78 interest on that sum.

**Employment Judge Davies** 14 January 2021